Revised Deceased Joint Tenancy Affidavit

Mail to: Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Rd #119

Orland Park, IL 60462

COUNTY OF COOK

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2022-012341

8:31 AM 2022 Apr 7

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.

Thomas Opilka and Steven Opilka being duly sworn states that they are surviving Joint Tenants of 10061 Gettler Street, Town of Dyer, Indiana 46311,

That they are sons of Roberta Opilka, deceased, a/k/a Roberta Louise Opilka who, at the time of her death, was one of the titleholders as a Joint Tenant of the land in Lake County, Indiana, described as:

Lots 201,202 and 203 in Prairie Trails Phase I, as per the Plat recorded in Book 93, page 48 in the office of the Recorder of Lake County

That the deceased died on <u>July 18, 2021</u>, a copy of her death certificate is attached as Exhibit "A".

Address of Property:
Property Number:

10061 Gettler Street, Dyer, Indiana 46311

45-10-36-353-057,000-032 45-10-36-353-058,000-032

45-10-36-353-059.000-032

THE ATTACHED DECEASED JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT IS BEING RE-RECORDED DUE TO A SCRIBNER'S ERROR, CORRECTING THE PROPER NAME OF THE DECEDENT.

FILED

APR 0 6 2022

Preparer

I, affirm under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in the document, unless required by law, John Pleta

State of Illinois ) ) ss.	
County of Cook )	
HEREBY CERTIFY that John W whose name is subscribed to the person, and acknowledged he sign	y Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO V. Pleta, personally known to me to be the same person foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in ned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free nd purposes therein set forth, including the release and
Given under my hand and official	seal this 25 on day of January, 2022.
Commission expires 64/27/202	NOTARY PUBLIC
roperty.	IMPRESS "OFFICIAL SEAL" SEAL CATHY JO HORN Notary hulks. State of fillings with the commission Expires 64/37/23 September 1988
Prepared by: John W. Pleta Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Road #119 Orland Park, IL 60462	NOTARY PUBLIC  IMPRESS SEAL HERE  Notary hills, star of filloid My Commission Expire 04/27/23

### COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

STATE FILE NUMBER 20	021 0063366	MEDICAL EXAMINER		CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	fatte Ti	
ROBERTA L'OPILKA			STATE OF THE PARTY	SE		DATE ISSUED	7122/202
COOK COOK		AGE AT LAST BIRTHDAY		DATE OF BIRTH APRIL 06,	(335 FS 3	ULY 18, 2021	
CITY OR TOWN SAUK VILLAGE		To be desire	HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION NAM 223RD STREET	1940 E		201 25 365,
PLACE OF DEATH. DECEDENT'S HOME			2030 EAST	223RD STREET			The state of the s
BIRTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL SECURI	TYNUMBER STATUS AT TIM		SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIV	IL UNION PARTNER'S MA		ARMED
RESIDENCE 2835 EAST 223RD S	TREET	APT		TY OR TOWN SAUK VILLAGE		FORCEST N	
COOK	STATE ZIP.CODE IL 60411	ROBERT GRAHAM	RIOR TO FIRST MARRI	AGE/CIVIL UNION MOT	ERCOPARENTS NAME THOLINE STEIL	PRIOR TO PRIST MARRIAGE/CI	ME UNION
ROBERT H ORILKA	SATE !	RELATIONSHIP		MAILING ADDRESS	A ST SANTER	3.4 50000	18867
METHOD OF DISPOSITION : CREMATION FUNERAL HOME	PLAY RE	E OF DISPOSITION GIONAL CREMATION SE	RVICE	1334 FISHER S LOCATION CITY OR MUNSTER, IN	TOWN AND STATE	DATE OF DISPOSITION JULY 26, 2021	
CRETE FUNERAL HO	OME, 1182 MAIN S	TREET, CRETE, IL. 60	417			30L1 20, 2021	
JOHN J PARZYGNOT	4. 08, 489		1384.3	FUN	ERAL DIRECTOR'S IL	LINOIS LICENSE NUMBER	
KAREN A YARBROU	SH			DAT	34011846 E FILED WITH LOCAL ULY 21, 2021	REGISTRAR	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Pink) spiesse or condition resulting in death):		Dais to (or	as a consequence of):				
PART II: Enter other significant	conditions contributing	Due to (or to death but not resulting in th	as a consequence of: ne underlying cause (	given in PART I.	WAS AN AUTO	PSY PERFORMED? NO	# S
PEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE	- Secret				WERE AUTOP	SY FINDINGS USED TO	
DATE OF INJURY	1 1 2 1 7	IME OF INJURY	PLACE OF INJURY	1 20 Au	NATURAL	INJURY AT WO	34
LOCATION OF INJURY			- 0			INJURY AT WE	HOK?
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	RED:			7/	IF TRA	NSPORTATION INJURY, SE	ECIFY:
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN ALI	VE WAS MEDICAL EX	CAMINER OR ACTED?	DATE PRONOU	NCED	TIME OF DEATH	1-0-1 1-12
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/C	CORONER	er de la lace	Sala Sa	JULI 10	DATE	07:42 AM	
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE PONNI ARUNKUMAR I	OF PERSON COMPLET	ING CAUSE OF DEATH				Y 21, 2021 SICIANS LICENSE NUMBE	
******		IOON GI, GHICAGO, II	L, 6U612		92	<del>17887</del>	42



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





FILED
Jan 04 2022 SLG
JOHN E. PETALAS
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2022-500307 01/04/2022 03:33 PM TOTAL FEES: 25.00 BY: SP

PG #: 4

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER

Deceased Joint Tenancy Affidavit

Mail to: Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Rd #119 Orland Park, IL 60462

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
COUNTY OF COOK	) SS.

Thomas Opilka and Steven Opilka being duly sworn states that they are Joint Tenants of 10061 Gettler Street, Town of Dyer, Indiana 46311,

That they are sons of Roberta Louise Opilka, deceased, who, at the time of her death, was one of the titleholders of the land in Lake County, Indiana, described as:

fre Attached Logal

That the deceased died on July 18. 2021, a copy of her death certificate is attached as Exhibit "A".

Address of Property: Property Number: 10061 Gettler Street, Dyer, Indiana 46311 45-10-36-353-657-000-032 45-10-36-353-058.000-032 45-10-36-353-059.000-032

Thomas Opilka

Steven Opilka

PPYCOAUT

State of Illinois )	
) ss.	
County of Cook )	
HEREBY CERTIFY that Thomas Opilka at the same persons whose names are subscrib me this day in person, and acknowledge instrument as their free and voluntary ac including the release and waiver of the right	, .
Given under my hand and official seal this	
	0 0 7/
Commission expires 04/2012-02-3	NOTARY PUBLIC
	\$9000000000000000000000000000000000000
IMPRE	SS \$ "OFFICIAL SEAL" \$
OX SEAL HERE	CATHY JO HORN     Notary Public, State of Illinois
inne	My Commission Expires 04/27/23
I affirm under the negalties for as	riury that I have taken reconneible
	rjury that I have taken responsible number in this document unless required by law.
	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security	number in this document unless required by law.
care to redact each Social Security John Pleta	number in this document unless required by law.
John Pleta  Prepared by: John Pleta  Do Process, LLC	number in this document unless required by law.
Prepared by: JOhn Pleta  Prepared by: JOhn Pleta  Do Process, LLC  15774 S. LaGrange Road	number in this document unless required by law.
Prepared by: John Pleta Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Road #119	number in this document unless required by law.
Prepared by: JOhn Pleta  Prepared by: JOhn Pleta  Do Process, LLC  15774 S. LaGrange Road	number in this document unless required by law.
Prepared by: John Pleta Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Road #119	number in this document unless required by law.
Prepared by: John Pleta Do Process, LLC 15774 S. LaGrange Road #119	

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 201,202 and 203 In Prairie trails Phase I, as per the plat recorded in Plat Book 93, page 48 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

Address of Property: Property Number:

10061 Gettler Street, Dyer, Indiana 46311

Pr.

Propositive of the state o 45-10-36-353-057.000-032 45-10-36-353-058.000-032